6-26-0	07.14.0	00.			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	07-14-2	J03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark O	ffic	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			* * *		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and 1024950	53	tached original documents or copy thereof.	_	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
Andreas Gustafsson			ominum, Inc.		
			ldress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				٠	
✓ Assignment	Merger				
		Street Address: 2385 Bay Road			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
		City:_Red	wood City State: CA Zip: 94063		
Execution Date: 6/26/03			ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N	ю	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):			_	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the exec	ution date of the application is:_6/26/00	3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			lo.(s)		
10,608724					
101608127	Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to	···			_	
concerning document should be	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP		7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	_	
		✓ Enclose			
Internal Address:					
4		✓ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account		
040.00 9				_	
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
Street Address: 2225 East Bay	shore Road,				
Suite 200			06-0600		
City: Palo AltoState: CA Z	Zip: 94303				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		_	
9. Signature.				_	
		, 1			
	e.	122	2		
Steven M. Colby, Reg. No. 50		1	June 26, 2003		
		Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing Total nur	mber of pages including cover	•		-	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Andreas Gustafsson, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nominum, a corporation with offices at 2385 Bay Road, Redwood City, California 94063 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"Systems and Methods of Providing DNS Services Using Separate Answer and Referral Caches"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10NE 26, 2003